
DEPARTMENT: 

AGENDA DATE: 

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: 

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS 
AGENDA ITEM 

DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM 

Capital Improvement 

January 22, 2019 

Sam Rodriguez, City Engineer, (915) 212-1 845 

All 

STRATEGIC GOAL 1: Create and Environment Conducive to Strong, Sustainable, Economic Development 

SUBJECT: 

A resolution that the City Manager be authorized to sign the third amendment to the Agreement for 
Professional Services Contract by and between the City of El Paso and Meridian Green Works, LL C ., a 
Texas corporation, for a project known as "EL PASO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT TERMINAL 
ARCHITECTURAL AND LANDSCAPE ENHANCEMENTS", for an amount not to exceed One Hundred Six 
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($106,586.00); for a total contract amount not to 
exceed Six Hundred Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Eleven AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($617,611 .00); and 
that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers 
and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this agreement. Funding source: Airport 
Enterprise Funds 

BACKGROUND I DISCUSSION: 
Meridian Green Works was awarded "EPIA Terminal Architectural and Landscape Enhancements" on April 19, 
2016 for a total of: $360,000.00. The first amendment to the professional services agreement was awarded on 
March 7, 2017 for $70,775.00. The second amendment to the professional services agreement was awarded 
on October 31 , 2017 for $80,250.00 

This is the third amendment to the professional services agreement. The total cost for additional services is 
$106,586.00. The additional services include the design of a traffic circle needed to support the installation for 
the Sun Metro Montana RTS Station located on Airport property. 

SELECTION SUMMARY: 

PROTEST 

[8J No protest received for this requirement. 

D Protest received. 

COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE BRIEFING: 

Was a briefing provided? D Yes or [8J Not Applicable (Routine) 
If yes, select the applicable districts. 

D District 1 

PPS FORM 001 , Rev. 3, 8/9/2016 
(Discard Previous Versions) 



D District 2 
D District 3 
D District 4 
D District 5 
D District 6 
D District 7 
D District 8 
~ All Districts 

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: 

April 19, 2016 Award of Agreement of Professional Services to Meridian Green Works LLC in the amount of $360,000.00 

March 7, 2017 Award of the Amendment to the Agreement of Professional Services in the amount of $70,775 .00 

October 31 , 2017 Award of the Second Amendment to the Agreement of Professional services in the amount of 
$80,250.00 

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: 

Airport Enterprise Funds 

562-3010-62335-580160-P AP00830 

BOARD I COMMISSION ACTION: 

NIA 

*************;_**; *~QUIRED AUTHORIZATION*** ***************** 

DEPARTMENTHEAD: 1i'~tt1~ ffx: ~V'! tf'.,,g(,.,f,jvci:., 

(V/icJ.- 1-~( ~)'l,~~-L-

PPS FORM 001 , Rev. 3, 8/9/2016 
(Discard Previous Versions) 






























